00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 20.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 3
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                      Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 17 ATEX 1880X Rev. 2
[4] Product: Series XP5 and XPH Modular Encoders
[5]  Manufacturer: Nidec Industrial Solutions

I II III IV V VI
XP5 2 6 AY A 000
I – Model Designation Code Description
   XP5
II -  Style
 * - Rotor Size and Adapter Configuration
III - Line Driver
 2 - 5 to 24V in / OC out
 6 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out
 8 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out high power
IV- PPR Left
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution to Drive
V - Connector
 ** - M25, ½ NPT, ¾ NPT Connection on the Left, Right, or Both Sidewalls of Housing
VI - Mod Code
 ***  - Optional Features
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
XPH 1 TM F 6 AY AY A 000
I – Model Designation Code Description
   XPH
II -  Style
 * -  Rotor Size and Adapter Configuration
III – Rotor Type &  Size
 ** - Rotor Bore Size and Connection to Shaft
IV – Housing Cover
Type
 * -  XPH Cover Configuration
V – Line Driver
 2 - 5 to 24V in / OC out
 6 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out
 8 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out high power
VI – PPR Left
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution
VII – PPR Right
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution
VIII – Connector
 ** - M25, ½ NPT, ¾ NPT Connection on the Left, Right, or Both Sidewalls of Housing
IX – Mod Code
 *** - Optional Features
* - A single number or letter
** - Any two-digit combination of numbers and letters
*** - Any three-digit combination of numbers and letters
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 17 ATEX 1880X Rev. 2
00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 20.0  This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 3 of 3
Performance testing
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU  is not covered in this certificate.
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is -50 °C to +85 °C.
Electrical data
24V, 500mA
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um : 250 V
Routine tests
No routine tests required.
 [16] Descriptive Documents
The scheduled drawings are listed in the report no. provided under item no. [ 8 ] on page 1 of this EU-Type Examination Certificate.
 [17] Specific conditions of use:
This product has no user serviceable parts. Care must be taken during use to ensure that flameproof joints on the Cover and Housing
are not damaged. Repair of flameproof joints is not permissible. Contact Nidec Industrial Solutions for dimensions of flameproof joints.
The circuits shall be limited to overvoltage category I/II/II as defined in EN 60664-1.
The (4) screws that secure the XP5 cover onto the XP5 enclosure require the minimum tensile strength shown below:
MATERIAL  GRADE  MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH
A2 Stainless Steel  A-70  700 MPa (101.5 KSI)
A4 Stainless Steel   A-80  800 MPa (116.0 KSI)
Carbon Steel  8.8  800 MPa (116.0 KSI)
Alloy Steel  12.9  1220 MPa (176.9 KSI)